# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4071466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RYOU MATSUDA	08/18/2016
YASUYUKI MATSUMOTO	08/18/2016
NAOKI MASUDA	08/18/2016
KIICHI INABA	08/18/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FANUC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3580 SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA	
Internal Address:	OSHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN	
City:	YAMANASHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	401-0597	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15276875

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)492-7077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-492-7000

**Email:** akrull@fredlaw.com, ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FREDRIKSON & BYRON
Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48623.355.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE D. KADIEVITCH
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie D. Kadievitch/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016
	<b>.</b>

**Total Attachments: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 039869 FRAME: 0945 source=48623\_355\_1\_ASSG#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039869 FRAME: 0946

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	FANCE CORPORATION			
Name(s) Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Koma	nba, Oshino-mura, Mina	mitsuru-gun,	
	Yamanashi 401-0597, Japa	n		nteres.
				_
				_
				-
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	which is hereby acknowledged, the sclusive right, title and interest to the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and	mud.
(Title of Invention)	HOUSING OF ELECTRO	NIC COMPONENTS D	ETECTING DEPOSITED CUTT	ING
	FLUID AND MOTOR DR	IVE SYSTEM INCLU	DING HOUSING	_
	relating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on eve	on PCT/JP/ en date herewith or, if not so execut	_and/or for which application for Letters Patent ed, was:	
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	Assignation attenues in to		
of application, if not	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
concurrent)				
			on said application and any continuation, division the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	<b>,</b>
•	enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared	CNLE may deem necessary, desiral icluding in the preparation and pro- , reissue, reexamination, or public of in relation to some such each to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) at	ffixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Ryon Matsudu	Ryou Matsuda	August 18, 2016	
	1) Ryou Metaudu (SIGNATURE) 21 Junyulli Pretermto	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2) Jurymili Malermila (SIGNATURE)	Yasuyuki Matsumoto		
	3 navfa maturfa (SIGNATURE) 4) Kiichi Inoba	(TYPE NAME) Naoki Masuda	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	August 18, 2016 (DATE)	
	4 Kiichi Inaba	Kiichi Inaba	August 18, 2016	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 039869 FRAME: 0947

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 09/27/2016** 

(SIGNATURE)